SPEC NO:  B-20-A-0542                         REV NO:  A/4                         DATE: May/07/2021                        PAGE:  1 OF 14
Under Development ●
Mass production
 Specification
规格书
RoHS
       Client Name：
           客户名称：

Catalog目录
1. Product naming rules
  产品命名规则···························3
2. Features
    特点·······························3
3. Application range
    应用范围·····························3
4. Specifications
    规格·······························4
5. Product bins
  产品分级·····························5
6.Typical Optical/Electrical Characteristics Curves
 典型光学/电性特征曲线·······················6
7. Package Dimensions
    封装尺寸·····························7
8. Welded plate and steel mesh Dimensions
    焊盘及钢网尺寸··························7
9.Tape Specifications
    包装规格·····························8
10.Reflow soldering instructions
    回流焊说明····························9
11.Reliability Test
    可靠性测试····························10
12.Use the matters needing attention
    使用注意事项··························11-13
SPEC NO:  B-20-A-0542                         REV NO:  A/4                         DATE: May/07/2021                        PAGE:  3 OF 14
Under Development ●
Mass production
 Product naming rules 产品命名规则
 HL-ES  3032   S22  V  365  -  B2- S1
  1    2      3         4    5     6        7     8
1  ：Hongli Code鸿利代码
2  ：Product family code产品系列代码
3  ：Product size code产品尺寸代码
4  ：Chip code芯片代码
5  ：Glow color发光颜色
6  ：Product  wavelength360~370nm产品波长360~370nm
7  ：Chip circuit晶片线路
8  ：Silicone code外封胶代码
Features 特点
PLCC-2 Package.PLCC-2 封装
Near ultraviolet LED近紫外LED
Package size：3.0mm*3.2mm*0.6mm
封装尺寸：3.0mm*3.2mm*0.6mm
SMT solderable SMT焊接
Low thermal resistance低热阻
RoHS compliant   符合RoHS标准
 Application range 应用范围
·Mosquito Trap Lamp 灭蚊灯
·Counterfeit Detection/ Security伪造品检测/安全
·UV Sensor Light紫外线感应灯
SPEC NO:  B-20-A-0542                         REV NO:  A/4                         DATE: May/07/2021                        PAGE:  4 OF 14
Under Development ●
Mass production
Specifications规格
（1）Absolute Maximum Ratings at Ta=25°C
     在Ta=25°C时绝对极限条件
Parameter参数 Symbol符号 Value数值 Units单位
Forward  Current  正向电流 IF 240 mA
Junction Temperature   结温 Tj 100 °C
Operating Temperature Range   工作温度 Topr -20°C To +55°C
Storage Temperature Range     储藏温度 Tstg -40°C To +100°C
Optical Characteristics at Ta=25°C
      在Ta=25°C 时典型光学特性
ES-3032S22V365-B2-S1  IF=200mA
Parameter参数 Symbol符号 Units单位 Min Typ Max
Peak Wavelength
峰值波长
λ p  nm  360 - 370
Radiation Flux
辐射通量
Φ e [3] mW 120 145 -
Forward Voltage
正向电压
VF  V 3.4 - 4.2
Half wave width
半波宽
Δλ nm  - 10 -
Thermal resistance
 热阻
R th  °C/W - - -
 Radiation Angle
出光角度